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Ratio of total weight of reinforcement 
over total volume of concrete (kg/m³) 

* reduction in total cost of (concrete + reinforcement + formwork)  

based on the following rates: 

- concrete @ S$80/m³ 

- reinforcement @ S$0.8/kg 

- formwork @ S$22/m² 

Value Engineering / Alternative Design 

Reinforcement reduction from value design by Web Structures 

Information sheet no. 2 

 PROJECT SCHEDULE 

 Project 
Number Country Storeys GFA (m²) 

Cost Saving 
(S$) 
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: structural design by others 

39 

15 

18 

8 

30 

10 

99,274 

62,722 

76,500 

N.A. 

1,060,000 

750,000 

1,600,000 

1,200,000 

N.A

N.A

N.A

3,000,000 

Singapore 9 N.A. 

4+1 

30 

18 

6,979 

6,360 

13,117 

59,544 

22,917 

: structural design by Web Structures 
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